PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8170270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO MOJO MOBILITY INC. & THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS TO 440 N. WOLFE RD., SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 previously recorded on Reel 059422 Frame 0142. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508118149

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFSHIN PARTOVI	01/18/2009
MICHAEL SEARS	01/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOJO MOBILITY INC.	
Street Address:	440 N. WOLFE RD.	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11342792
Patent Number:	11411433
Patent Number:	11349315
Patent Number:	11404909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-8195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193482194

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NK PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 4101 LAKE BOONE TRAIL

Address Line 2: SUITE 218

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1343/5 MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDRA HESS

SIGNATURE: /Sandra Hess/

PATENT 508123155 REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0296

 DATE SIGNED:
 09/15/2023

 Total Attachments: 5
 source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-CorrAssign-20221006-signed#page1.tif

 source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-CorrAssign-20221006-signed#page2.tif
 source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-CorrAssign-20221006-signed#page3.tif

 source=1343-5-9UTIL-20220329-assignment-signed-receipt#page1.tif
 source=1343-5-9UTIL-20220329-assignment-signed-receipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0297

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

	(1)	Afshin Partovi		
	a resident of	Sunnyvale, California	and	
	(2)	Michael Sears		
	a resident of	Ben Lomond, California		
N 0 1 1031	have invented c	ertain new and useful improvements set forth in SCHEDULE A: 440 N. Wolfe Rd.	Commence	J. CA 04005
A.V. +131/201	2	A.P. 10/6/2012	. Sunnyva	ne, CA 94085
11/ NC)	A WAOC	A.P. 10/6/2022 M.S. 10/6/2022 AND MOSILITY/INC. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the Stang a place of business at 440 N. Wolfe Rd., Sunnyvale, State of California 94085, wisher eright, title and interest in and to said application(s) and the invention disclosed therein podiments of the invention, hereinforce conceived, made or discovered jointly as several.	<u> </u>	10/6/2022
DEI	WHER	EAS MOJO MOBILITY/INC. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the Sta	te of .	
/18	California, havi	ng a place of business at 440 N. Wolfe Rd., Sunny vale, State of California 94085, wishe	es to Mas	10/6/2022
/ W	acquire the entir	e right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and the invention disclosed therein.	, and	7 7
1111	-	The same of the state of the st	17 07	
	said Inventors	(all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all pa	atent	
///	applications, pa	tents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter ter	med	
10/6/2027	, "patents") appli	ed for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.		
	-			

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignce, the entire right. title and interest (a) in and to said application(s) and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patent applications, patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications. declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting provisional, utility, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions, invalidity actions, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: AFPA-00000US0 mokfk wpialpasformal does afpa_jointassignment.wpd

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignce:

Date Correction for 7/31/2012 State of Incorporation	Afshin Partovi ARA Pal	(7/31/2012
Date	(2)	

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Our File No.
60/763,816	01/31/2006	PORTABLE INDUCTIVE POWER SOURCE	AFPA-01000US0
60/810,262	06/01/2006	MOBILE DEVICE, CHARGER, AND POWER SUPPLY	AFPA-01001US0
11/757,067	06/01/2007	POWER SOURCE, CHARGING SYSTEM, AND INDUCTIVE RECEIVER FOR MOBILE DEVICES	AFPA-01001US1
60/810,298	06/01/2006	MOBILE DEVICE, BATTERY, CHARGING SYSTEM, AND POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM	AFPA-01002US0
60/868,674	12/05/2006	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AND USING A PORTABLE INDUCTIVE POWER SOURCE	AFPA-01004US0
11/669,113	01/30/2007	INDUCTIVE POWER SOURCE AND CHARGING SYSTEM	AFPA-01007US0
PCT/US2007/061406	01/31/2007	INDUCTIVE POWER SOURCE AND CHARGING SYSTEM	AFPA-01007WO0
60/916,748	05/08/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHARGING AND POWERING MOBILE DEVICES BATTERIES, AND OTHER DEVICES	AFPA-01008US0
60/952,835	07/30/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDUCTIVE CHARGING OF PORTABLE DEVICES	AFPA-01009US0
61/012,922	12/12/2007	WIRELESS CHARGER WITH POSITION INSENSITIVITY TO PLACEMENT OF MOBILE DEVICES	AFPA-01010US0
61/012,924	12/12/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTROL, REGULATION, AND COMMUNICATION IN CHARGERS AND POWER SUPPLIES	AFPA-01011US0
61/015,606	12/20/2007	WIRELESS CHARGER WITH POSITION INSENSITIVITY TO PLACEMENT OF MOBILE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES	AFPA-01012US0
12/116,876	05/07/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDUCTIVE CHARGING OF PORTABLE DEVICES	AFPA-01013US0
PCT/US2008/063084	05/08/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDUCTIVE CHARGING OF PORTABLE DEVICES	AFPA-01013WC0
61/043,027	04/07/2008	INDUCTIVE POWER SOURCE AND CHARGING SYSTEM	AFPA-01019US0

Page 3

Attorney Docket No.: AFPA-00000US0 m:/kfk:wp/afpa-formal_docs/afpa_jointassignment.wpd

RECORDED: 06/08/2022

PATENT PATENT

REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0300



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFSHIN PARTOVI	01/18/2009
MICHAEL SEARS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOJO MOBILITY, INC.	
Street Address:	3707 HERON WAY	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17507351
Application Number:	17555293
Application Number:	17555303
Application Number:	17677572

PATENT REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-8195 **Phone:** 9193482194

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NK PATENT LAW
Address Line 1: 4917 WATERS EDGE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1343/5/9-12 UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANA PASSE
Signature:	/Jana Passe/
Date:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page3.tif source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page4.tif source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page5.tif source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page6.tif source=1343-5-9UTIL-20090118-assignment-signed#page7.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7249876 **Receipt Date:** 03/29/2022

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0302